

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).84/2020

PRIYANKA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 11647/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 11648/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 14-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.M. Monika, Adv;.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Case No.7978 of 2019, titled as Priyanka Rani vs. Amit Ahuja & Ors, pending before the Addl.Chief Judicial Magistrate, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR