

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).84/2020

PRIYANKA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-09-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.(Mentioned by)
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Krishna Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct the Registry to list the matter before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER