

ITEM NO.1606

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 84/2020

PRIYANKA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT AHUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION RECEIVED)
(IA No. 11647/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 3/2020

(FOR FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 133/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING
COURT FEE ON IA 67440/2020
IA No. 133/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 67440/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Date : 28-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. K.M. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent-husband has filed a counter affidavit contending, *inter alia*, that the petitioner-wife is not residing or employed in Delhi and that the petitioner-wife did not undertake treatment in AIIMS, Delhi.

The petitioner-wife has not chosen to file rejoinder alongwith

necessary documents.

The matters are adjourned by two weeks for the petitioner-wife to file rejoinder along with necessary documents, if any.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)